## Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: American Avenue Disposal Site Phase III - Modules 9 & 10 Contract No.: 23-24-SW

Bidders.

1 Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc.,11339 S. Peach Avenue, Fresno CA 93725

2 CAL Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722

3 Wood Bros. Inc., 14147 18th Ave, Lemono CA 93245

4 Sukut Construction, LLC, 4010 W Chandler Ave, Santa Ana, CA 92704

Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc.
Subcontractors Haydon Construction
ESP Survey
D&E Construction
Lighthouse Electrical

CAL Valley Construction, Inc.

Subcontractors
G&J Heavy Haul, Inc.
D&E Construction, Inc.
Lighthouse Electrical

Wood Bros. Inc.
Subcontractors
D&E Construction
Light House Electrical

Sukut Construction, LLC Subcontractors
Erosion Control Applications, Inc.
Electrical Management Systems, Inc.

Bid Opening: 2/8/2024 Award Date: 3/19/2024

					Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)								
1	350,000	\$		Supplemental Work Allowance	\$1.00	\$350,000.00	\$1.00	\$350,000.00	\$1.00	\$350,000.00	\$1.00	\$350,000.00	\$1.00	\$350,000.00
2	20,000	\$		Supplemental Work (Special Stockpiling)	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
3	70,000	\$		Supplemental Work (Special Traffic Handling And Operations)	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00
4	1	LS		Job Site Management	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$70,864.00	\$70,864.00
5	1	LS		Prepare And Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$64,614.00	\$64,614.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	1	LS		Health And Safety	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	1	LS		Construction Survey	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$29,820.00	\$29,820.00	\$62,400.00	\$62,400.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
8	1	LS		Traffic Control System	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
9	1	LS		Clearing And Grubbing	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
10	17,121	SY		Unsuitable Material	\$4.50	\$77,044.50	\$7.00	\$119,847.00	\$0.64	\$10,957.44	\$8.90	\$152,376.90	\$2.00	\$34,242.00
11	269,000	CY	F	Module Excavation	\$4.50	\$1,210,500.00	\$4.40	\$1,183,600.00	\$3.15	\$847,350.00	\$4.00	\$1,076,000.00	\$3.50	\$941,500.00
12	153,311	SY	F	Module 9 & 10 Subgrade Preparation	\$1.50	\$229,966.50	\$1.00	\$153,311.00	\$1.06	\$162,509.66	\$2.00	\$306,622.00	\$2.00	\$306,622.00
13	1	LS		Finish Project Site	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$26,244.00	\$26,244.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
14	1,900	LF		Perforated HDPE Pipe, 6"	\$35.00	\$66,500.00	\$64.00	\$121,600.00	\$40.00	\$76,000.00	\$25.94	\$49,286.00	\$32.00	\$60,800.00
15	136	LF		Perforated HDPE Pipe, 10"	\$90.00	\$12,240.00	\$138.00	\$18,768.00	\$210.00	\$28,560.00	\$124.00	\$16,864.00	\$220.00	\$29,920.00
16	963	LF		Non-Perforated HDPE Pipe, 6"	\$35.00	\$33,705.00	\$51.00	\$49,113.00	\$70.00	\$67,410.00	\$30.64	\$29,506.32	\$30.00	\$28,890.00
17	1,000	LF		Non-Perforated HDPE Pipe, 10"	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	\$68.00	\$68,000.00	\$95.00	\$95,000.00	\$55.37	\$55,370.00	\$51.01	\$51,010.00
18	1,438,000	SF	F	Geosynthetic Clay Liner	\$1.00	\$1,438,000.00	\$0.75	\$1,078,500.00	\$0.72	\$1,035,360.00	\$0.91	\$1,308,580.00	\$0.80	\$1,150,400.00
19	1,448,000	SF	F	Hdpe Geomembrane	\$0.95	\$1,375,600.00	\$0.63	\$912,240.00	\$0.58	\$839,840.00	\$0.70	\$1,013,600.00	\$0.67	\$970,160.00
20	1,406,000	SF	F	Geocomposite	\$1.00	\$1,406,000.00	\$0.73	\$1,026,380.00	\$0.67	\$942,020.00	\$0.81	\$1,138,860.00	\$0.77	\$1,082,620.00
21	7,300	SF	F	Geotextile (10 Oz)	\$0.50	\$3,650.00	\$0.90	\$6,570.00	\$0.84	\$6,132.00	\$1.02	\$7,446.00	\$2.17	\$15,841.00
22	150	EA		Protective Plywood Cover	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$106.30	\$15,945.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
23	104,000	CY	F	Operations Layer	\$4.50	\$468,000.00	\$5.00	\$520,000.00	\$4.57	\$475,280.00	\$5.76	\$599,040.00	\$4.85	\$504,400.00
24	1	LS		Leachate & Lysimeter Meter, Metering Pipe & Fittings	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$58,622.00	\$58,622.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
25	1	LS		Leachate & Lysimeter Pumps	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$53,082.00	\$53,082.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
26	24	EA		Steel Pipe Bollard	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$800.00	\$19,200.00	\$949.00	\$22,776.00	\$1,350.00	\$32,400.00
27	6	CY	F	Class 3 Concrete (Slab)	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,857.00	\$11,142.00	\$3,250.00	\$19,500.00
28	1	LS		Furnish And Install Sump Control Panel, Panel Backboard And Hardware	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$251,157.00	\$251,157.00	\$273,990.00	\$273,990.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
29	1,600	CY	F	Permeable Material	\$90.00	\$144,000.00	\$120.00	\$192,000.00	\$100.00	\$160,000.00	\$95.23	\$152,368.00	\$115.00	\$184,000.00
30	1	LS		Geoelectric Leak Detection Survey Support	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,780.00	\$27,780.00	\$40,400.00	\$40,400.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
31	10,541	CY	F	Customer Access & Scraper Access Roads Embankment	\$25.00	\$263,525.00	\$4.00	\$42,164.00	\$4.48	\$47,223.68	\$3.83	\$40,372.03	\$6.00	\$63,246.00
32	5,132	CY	F	Customer Access & Scraper Access Road Excavation	\$25.00	\$128,300.00	\$4.00	\$20,528.00	\$3.11	\$15,960.52	\$2.35	\$12,060.20	\$6.25	\$32,075.00
33	9,437	CY	F	Winter Pad Embankment	\$25.00	\$235,925.00	\$4.00	\$37,748.00	\$4.48	\$42,277.76	\$3.41	\$32,180.17	\$4.00	\$37,748.00
34	4,000	CY	F	Class 2 Aggregate Base (Incl. Winter Pad)	\$65.00	\$260,000.00	\$72.00	\$288,000.00	\$90.00	\$360,000.00	\$74.39	\$297,560.00	\$93.00	\$372,000.00
35	160	LF		Installation Of 12" Dia. HDPE Culvert	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$164.00	\$26,240.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$39.90	\$6,384.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00
36	2	EA		Traffic Sign	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,918.00	\$3,836.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
37	85	EA		Class I Flexible Post Delineators - Type E	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$206.00	\$17,510.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00
38	3,350	LF		8" Diameter Straw Wattles	\$4.00	\$13,400.00	\$3.00	\$10,050.00	\$8.75	\$29,312.50	\$7.00	\$23,450.00	\$4.00	\$13,400.00
39	370	LF		20" Diameter Straw Wattles	\$11.00	\$4,070.00	\$4.00	\$1,480.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$39.00	\$14,430.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00
40	1	LS		Mobilization	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$641,959.00	\$641,959.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-40)					\$9,505,426.00		\$7,357,089.00		\$7,406,100.56		\$8,194,275.62		\$8,235,888.00	